## IIBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2024 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

## AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.\*)
- 4) Addendum
  - A) Presentations to Iberville Parish Fire Department Members
- 5) Presentations and Appearances
  - A) Resolution of Condolence for George "Bert" Allain
  - B) Presentation by Iberville Parish Library Director Jennifer Seneca
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business
  - 1. Ordinance to adopt the fiscal year 2025 operating and capital improvement budget and the amended 2024 operating and capital improvement budget for the Iberville Parish Council
- 10) New Business
  - A) Introduction of Ordinances
    - 1. Ordinance to merge precincts in Iberville Parish in accordance with Louisiana revised statute 18:532 and 18:533
    - 2. Ordinance to restrict the discharge of firearms in unincorporated areas of Iberville Parish

- 3. Ordinance to fully substitute and replace ordinance numbers 4-101, 4-136, and 9-61 through 9-66 of the compiled code of ordinances for the Parish of Iberville, pertaining to the removal and abatement of junked automobiles
- 11) Resolution Committee Report
  - A) Resolution to declare legal holidays for 2025
- 12) Boards and Commissions ReportA) None
- 13) Correspondence A) None
- 14) Adjournment

## Macy W. Ourso, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

\*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

11-14-2024

11-13-2024 - Posted on Council Room Door